

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2016 Non-Personal Records

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by IADT. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Also, details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed

FOI Reference	Date Request Received	Requestor Category	Description of Request	Decision	Date of Response
FOI 72	17/02/2016	Journalist	Data concerning the number of students disciplined for plagiarism for each year from 2010/11 to 2015/16.	Granted	14/03/2016
FOI 73	24/02/2016	Other	Details of spending data sent to the Department of Public Expenditure and Reform in 2014 and 2015 and copies of all Board Minutes for 2015/16	Granted in part (redactions of personal information in Governing Body minutes)	23/03/2016
FOI 74	14/03/2016	Journalist	Records re Chaplaincy Service and costs	Refused under Section 15 (1) (a)	24/03/2016
FOI 75	12/05/2016	Journalist	Data for each year from 2008 to 2016 on sexual assaults and alleged sexual assaults. Details of outcomes of investigations, contact with Gardáí etc.	Refused under Section 15 (1) (a)	13/06/2016
FOI 76	08/11/2016	Journalist	Details of Purchase Orders in excess of €20,000 from March 2012 to-date	Granted	07/12/2016
FOI 77	07/11/2016	Business/Interest Group	Seeking a copy of any agreement re a boundary with a home owner close to campus	Part granted/part refused under Section 37 (1) and Section 15 (1) (a)	21/11/2016
FOI 78	24/11/2016	Business/Interest Group	Seeking copies of all IADT's policies re the environment, aims and goals re reducing energy usage and consumption.	Part granted/part refused under Section 15 (1) (a)	22/12/2016
FOI 79	16/12/2016	Journalist	Seeking names, job titles, salary scale and precise salary of every person employed by IADT or hired as a Contractor who is paid €150,000 per annum.	Granted.	10/01/2017

The CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE is divided into six categories –

1. **Journalist**
2. **Business/Interest Groups**
3. **Oireachtas/Public Representatives,**
4. **Staff**
5. **Client**
6. **Others**

1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal records** from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities. 3.
3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g., Request from a Student to a body in the education sector etc.